
UCS  
Boys and Girls Wrestling Schedule 

2025-26 
Match Times: 5:00 pm (unless noted) 

 
Wednesday, December 3 
Utica @ Armada (Varsity) 
 
Thursday, December 4 
Eisenhower @ Stevenson 
Stevenson UCS Quad (H) 
Utica @ Stevenson  
Ford @ Stevenson 
 
Friday, December 5 
Eisenhower @ Romeo (4:00 pm) 
Stevenson Girls @ Richmond 
(9:00 am)  
 
Saturday, December 6 
Utica @ Howell  
(Varsity/8:00 am)  
Utica @ Lincoln  
(JV/9:00 am)  
Eisenhower @ Fraser 
(9:00 am)  
Stevenson @ Lincoln  
(JV/9:00 am)  
Stevenson @ Cousino 
(Varsity/9:00 am) 
Ford @ Lincoln  
(9:00 am) 
Eisenhower @ Fraser  
(9:00 am)  
 
Wednesday, December 10 
Utica @ Saline  
Eisenhower @ Stoney Creek 
Stevenson @ Crestwood  
 
Saturday, December 13 
Utica @ Imlay City (8:00 am) 
Eisenhower @ Croswell-
Lexington MS (9:00 am)   
Stevenson @ Yale (Girls)  
(9:00 am)  
Stevenson Tom Kroll Inv. (H) 
(9:00 am)  
 
Friday, December 19 
Macomb County @ 4:00 pm  
Utica @ Anchor Bay 
Eisenhower @ Anchor Bay 
Stevenson @ Anchor Bay  
Ford @ Anchor Bay  
 
 
 
 

Saturday, December 20 
Macomb County @ 9:00 am 
Utica @ Anchor Bay 
Eisenhower @ Anchor Bay 
Stevenson @ Anchor Bay  
Henry Ford II @ Anchor Bay  
 
Friday, December 26  
Ford JV @ Warren Woods Tower 
(9:00 am)  
 
Saturday, December 27 
Stevenson (Girls/9:00 am) (H) 
Ford @ Warren Woods Tower 
(9:00 am)  
 
Sunday, December 28 
Stevenson (Girls/9:00 am) (H) 
 
Friday, January 2 
Stevenson @ St. Clair (JV) 
 
Saturday, January 3 
Utica @ Algonac (8:00 am)  
Eisenhower @ Novi (9:30 am) 
Stevenson @ St. Clair (9:00 am)  
Henry Ford II @ Wyandotte HS 
(9:00 am)  
 
Sunday, January 4 
Stevenson @ Groves  
(Girls/9:00 am)  
 
Wednesday, January 7 
Utica vs. Dakota (H) 
 
Saturday, January 10 
Utica @ Lapeer (8:00 am)  
Eisenhower @ Rochester Adams 
(9:00 am)  
Stevenson @ Rochester Adams 
(9:00 am)   
Ford @ WWT (9:00 am)  
Utica JV @ WWT (9:00 am)  
 
Wednesday, January 14 
Stevenson @ L'Anse Creuse N. 
 
Thursday, January 15 
Utica @ Eisenhower  
Eisenhower MAC White (H) 
Ford @ Eisenhower 
 

Friday, January 16 
Stevenson @ Groves (Girls)  
 
Saturday, January 17 
Utica @ Hudson HS (8:00 am)  
Utica JV @ Centerline (8:00 am)  
Eisenhower @ St. Clair (9:00 am)  
Stevenson @ Toledo HS (9:00 am)  
Henry Ford II @ Hudson HS 
(8:00 am)  
 
Tuesday, January 20 
Stevenson @ Grosse Pointe N. 
 
Wednesday, January 21 
Ford vs. Fraser (H) 
Ford MAC White Meet (H) 
 
Thursday, January 22 
Ford MAC White Meet (H) 
 
Friday, January 23 
Utica (H) 
Eisenhower @ Utica 
 
Saturday, January 24 
Eisenhower @ Oxford (9:00 am)  
Stevenson @ Warren Mott 
(Girls) (9:00 am) 
Stevenson @ Warren Mott (JV) 
(9:00 am) 
Stevenson @ Fenton (9:00 am) 
Utica JV Tourn. (H) (9:00 am)  
Ford JV @ Utica (9:00 am)  
 
Thursday, January 29 
Stevenson MAC Gold Meet (H) 
Henry Ford II @ Lamphere 
 
Wednesday, January 28 
Utica @ Fraser 
Eisenhower @ Fraser  
 
Saturday, January 31 
Henry Ford II @ Yale (9:00 am)  
 
Friday, February 6 
Stevenson @ GPS (JV)  
 
 
 
 
 
 



UCS  
Boys and Girls Wrestling Schedule 

2025-26 
Saturday, February 7 
Utica @ Anchor Bay (9:00 am)  
Eisenhower @ Anchor Bay (9:00 am) 
Stevenson @ Grosse Pointe South 
(9:00 am) 
Henry Ford II @ Anchor Bay 
(9:00 am) 
 
MHSAA Tournament Dates  
 
Team Districts 
Feb. 11-12 
 
Team Wrestling District 126 
Location: TBA  
Clinton Township Chippewa 
Valley 
Macomb Dakota 
Stevenson 
Ford 
 
Team Wrestling District 132 
Location: Stoney Creek 
Rochester Hills Stoney Creek 
Romeo 
Utica 
Eisenhower 
 
Individual Districts  
Boys - Feb.14 
Girls - Feb. 15 
 
Individual Wrestling District 7 
Host: Chippewa Valley 
Clinton Township Chippewa 
Valley 
Detroit Western 
Fraser 
Grosse Pointe South 
Harrison Township L'Anse 
Creuse 
Macomb Dakota 
Macomb L'Anse Creuse North 
New Baltimore Anchor Bay 
Roseville 
St Clair Shores Lakeview 
Sterling Heights 
Stevenson 
Ford 
Warren Cousino 
Warren Mott 
 
 
 
 
 

Individual Wrestling District 8 
Host: Royal Oak 
Berkley 
Dearborn Fordson 
Detroit Cass Tech 
Detroit Renaissance 
Detroit U of D Jesuit 
Ferndale 
Hamtramck 
Rochester 
Rochester Adams 
Rochester Hills Stoney Creek 
Romeo 
Royal Oak 
Troy 
Troy Athens 
Utica 
Eisenhower 
 
Team Regionals  
Feb. 18 
 
Individual Regionals 
Boys Feb. 21  
Girls Feb. 22 
 
Team Finals 
Feb. 27-28 
@ Wings Event Center, Kalm.  
 
Individual Finals  
March 6-7 
@ Ford Field, Detroit 


